Pnoy .

¥
-

noe Caus

Tl

$

~transfer of legal title to Real Estate, upon date of death of said mortgag

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
K-bs022. ¥2/5

WHEREAS, THE CITY OF EAMMOND BY AND THROUGH ITS REDEVELOPMENT
COMMISSBION

loaned _____ _Emma M. Evapcho & Anne J. Collins  the sum of _Twentv-Two
Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen and 00/100 Dollars {$22,313.00), as
evidenced by a note and mortgage executed and dellvered on the__19th dav of
Egpggg;x, 1998 which mortgage is duly recorded on _25th day of
February, 1998 in the public records as Document No. §2§Q13224 in the
Jurisdiction where the mortgage property is located, which note and mortgage
are hereby incorporated herein as part of this instrument and,

‘WHEREAS, the undersigned, owner of said premises, has found it necessary and

does hereby request a modification for the terms of said loan for the O

following reasons: o

(]

Modification of LOAN AMOUNT FROM $22,313.00 TO $23,813.00 -

‘Modification of the DEFERRED PORTION of the loan from $11,056.00 to w
. 511,906.00 and shall be payable in(full' uponsale/of Real Estate, upon Eﬁ%

@
0

transfer of legal title to Real Estate, upon date of death of said mortgagé
or upon the vacatlng of ‘the premises by said mortgagees, .

Mcdification of the INSTALLMENT PORTION of the loan terms shall be from :
$11,057.00 to $11,907.00 at 0% interest for a period of 240 PAYMENTS OR UNTIL
PAID and the same shall be payable in full upon sale of Real Estate, upon

or upon the vacatmng of the premlses by said mortgagees

. <§
AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to restate the modified terms of Sald loan
that there shall be no mlsunderstandlng of the matter; e
: ]
THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed that, as of the date of this Agreement, the:
unpaid balance of said indebtedness is Twenty-Three Thousand Eight

COIRY e lr ﬁsm‘

Hundred Thirteen and 00/100 Dollars (5_23,813.00 ) all of which thg >
~eyrdersigned- wished to pay until-paid, and that the same shall be payable-in-
“full upon sale of Real Estate, upon transfer of legal title to Real Estate,
upon date of death of said mortgagees or upon the vacating of the premises
by said mortgagees and said mortgage contract shall remain in full force and
effect.
Signed, sealed and dellvered this ,@gh‘wﬁay of ,M_y______ 1998,
CITY OF HAMMOND BY AND THROUGH
iTs ELOPMENT % /(2
BY:
JAMES" DAVIS, SR, Presldent
ATTEST: /. \_ g of
o 0
RUBEN ROQUE, Secyqtary N CTIC Has made an accomodation recof QQ
tho instrument. We Have macde nY OX&MIALIOA \“&\ \
of the Instrument or the land affectad.




CONSENT TO LOAN MODIFICATION

The undersigned endorser or endorsers, guarantor or guarantors, or other
secondary obligor or obligors, including an original unreleased borrower or
borrowers, hereby consent to the foregoing loan modification,

Emma F, Evancho

Anne J. Col lins

STATE OF INDIANA )
: } 85:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me;, a Notary Bublic png and forpsaid County and State, on this
8th day of May, 1998, personally appeared James Davis;®Sr. and Ruben Roque
personally known to meltoibe JPresidentiand Secretaryrof the Hammond
Redevelopment Commission and each acknowledged execution of the foregoing

instrument for and on behalf of said Commission.
L B LR ¥

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed by hand and Notary Seal . . /e~

5 i
# Wi e

[ A Y — ;
. A ted h e [ % ST
Notarfr'*fubl‘lc; U e
IR : Y s
b

Lo G
‘

My Commission Expirezmo

County of Residence: &AKS

STATE OF INDIANA 3
‘ « } . 88:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

-Before-ne,a Netaxy Public in and-for said -County-and State;: ‘on. this =
Sth day of Ma¥, = 1998 |, personally appeared a van
Anne J, le;;gg and each acknowledged execution of the foregoing
instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have af@ by hand and Notar ,S“e,al.,
)

P AN/

Cecelda A. Bragg, Notary Béb¥ic

™

*
Al

My Commission Expires: fb—{?.“OQ
County of Residence: LAKE

This document prepared by Carol Green; Attorney at Law




